9/16/19 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies): Steven Chi Fai Kwan	2. Name and address of receiving particles Name: Merry Chance Industries, nc. Address: c/o 1263 Oakglen Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Arcadia State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 91006
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date 09/310,292 May 12, 1999	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony R. Barkume Registration No. 33,831 Address: 14 South Main Street - Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Sayville State/Prov.: NY Country: USA ZIP: 11782	8. Deposit account number:
09/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000330 09310292 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Anthony R. Barkume

REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0661

September 14, 1999

Date

Record and return to: Docket No.: 115-101
Anthony R. Barkume, Esq.

14 South Main Street - Suite 200 Sayville, NY 11782-3104

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEVEN CHI FAI KWAN, a citizen of the People's Republic of China, residing at 518 West Woodruff Avenue, Arcadia, CA 91007, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that he is the inventor of a new and original improvement for GRAVITY LOCKABLE TONGS, for which he has filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on May 12, 1999, which has been granted Serial Number 09/310,292; and

WHEREAS, MERRY CHANCE INDUSTRIES, LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong and having an office for the transaction of business at c/o 1263 Oakglen Avenue, Arcadia, CA 91006, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR

> PATENT REEL: 010234 FRAME: 0662

hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to him or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hands and affixed his seal as of the data and year first above written.

STEVEN CHI FAI KWAN

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ss.:

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On this 8TH day of SEPTEMBER , 1999, before me personally came STEVEN CHI FAI KWAN to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Not

TOT TALL

2

JANET THAM

Commission # 1125175

Notary Public — Collionia

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Jan 30, 2001